Following recent UGAC approval, College of Arts and Science will be offering a Global Scholar Program at the Troy Campus:

College of Arts & Sciences Global Scholar Program (Troy Campus)

The College of Arts & Sciences (CAS) Global Scholar Program is open to any student in the College of Arts & Sciences, regardless of major, at the Troy Campus who would like to develop their international awareness and global preparedness through a rigorous program involving directed coursework, international travel, service learning, and close relationships with advisors. Each cohort will be limited to 25 students. Program benefits include:

- Designation of Global Scholar appearing both on student diplomas and transcripts attesting to the graduate's international awareness and global preparedness.
- Meaningful international travel experience for the purpose of professional development in the student's chosen field of

Korean Russian

*CAS Global Scholar Program Directors may approve additional classes as appropriate.

Requirement 2 – Directed Professional

Development Abroad to provide area-specific training, such as research or on-the-job training, in an international context.

Requirement 3 – Directed Methodological

Training to provide the necessary skills to conduct research or other career-specific activities in the international context.

Requirement 4 – Directed International

Service Learning (50 hours) to foster regular interaction with international students at Troy University.